2020 1st Street Riverlife Trail Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 07/07/2020 10:30 AM CDT

				Haas S	ons, Inc.	Pember Companies		Janke General Contractors	
	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$67,506.15	\$67,506.15
2	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
3	Clearing, Grubbing, and Herbicide Application	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
4	Remove Asphalt Surface	SY	380	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.25	\$1,995.00	\$8.40	\$3,192.00
5	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$7.30	\$803.00
6	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	37	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$14.00	\$518.00
7	Remove 12" Storm Pipe	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
8	Remove Stone Landscape Bedding	SY	45	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$810.00
9	Excavation	CY	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00
10	Dewatering	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,010.00	\$35,010.00
11	Interim Manufactured Perimeter Control	LF	143	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$5.25	\$750.75	\$9.25	\$1,322.75
12	Turbidity Barrier	LF	86	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$38.00	\$3,268.00
13	Inlet Protection, Type A	EA	4	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$115.00	\$460.00
14	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00
15	Rip Rap Heavy	CY	20	\$133.00	\$2,660.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00
16	Shoreline Placed Stone	TON	25	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$465.00	\$11,625.00
17	Storm Sewer 12" PVC	LF	55	\$62.50	\$3,437.50	\$67.00	\$3,685.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
18	Storm Sewer 8" PVC	LF	35	\$53.75	\$1,881.25	\$89.00	\$3,115.00	\$46.00	\$1,610.00
19	12" Endwall	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
20	2'x3' Inlet w/ Cover & Grate	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
21	8" Bronze Nyloplast Area Drain	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
22	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4"	CY	21	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$65.00	\$1,365.00
23	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"	CY	148	\$40.00	\$5,920.00	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$44.00	\$6,512.00
24	Reconstruct Curb & Gutter 24"	LF	110	\$36.00	\$3,960.00	\$36.00	\$3,960.00	\$54.00	\$5,940.00
25	HMA Pavement Type 4MT 58-28S	TON	18	\$207.00	\$3,726.00	\$274.00	\$4,932.00	\$234.00	\$4,212.00
26	HMA Pavement Type 3MT 58-28S	TON	8.3	\$160.00	\$1,328.00	\$206.00	\$1,709.80	\$220.00	\$1,826.00
27	6" Concrete Walk	SF	2,025	\$7.00	\$14,175.00	\$7.00	\$14,175.00	\$8.00	\$16,200.00
28	6" Concrete Walk - Colored	SF	1,925	\$11.00	\$21,175.00	\$11.00	\$21,175.00	\$10.50	\$20,212.50
29	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF	18	\$43.00	\$774.00	\$43.00	\$774.00	\$51.00	\$918.00
30	Light Bollards	EA	6	\$2,951.00	\$17,706.00	\$3,130.00	\$18,780.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
31	Seat Wall LED Strip	LF	25	\$338.00	\$8,450.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$355.00	\$8,875.00

			Haas Sons, Inc.		ons, Inc.	Pember (Companies	Janke General Contractors	
	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
32	Handhole	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00
33	PVC Schedule 40 Conduit (1.25")	LF	278	\$44.00	\$12,232.00	\$46.65	\$12,968.70	\$46.20	\$12,843.60
34	Stone Seat Wall w/Precast Cap	LF	35	\$700.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$43,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$66,500.00
35	Retaining Wall	LF	75	\$495.00	\$37,125.00	\$600.00	\$45,000.00	\$871.00	\$65,325.00
36	Handrail	LF	25	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$134.00	\$3,350.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00
37	Handrail/Guardrail	LF	78	\$202.00	\$15,756.00	\$200.00	\$15,600.00	\$271.00	\$21,138.00
38	Ground Covers	SF	1,801	\$1.02	\$1,837.02	\$1.10	\$1,981.10	\$2.00	\$3,602.00
39	Bench	EA	2	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,760.00	\$7,520.00
40	Trash Receptacle	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$3,645.00	\$3,645.00
41	Directional Signage	EA	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$278.00	\$556.00
42	Metal Landscape Edging	LF	76	\$7.94	\$603.44	\$8.40	\$638.40	\$14.00	\$1,064.00
43	Deciduous Tree	EA	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$805.00	\$805.00
44	Shrub Areas	EA	66	\$24.50	\$1,617.00	\$25.90	\$1,709.40	\$65.00	\$4,290.00
45	Perennials	EA	108	\$30.58	\$3,302.64	\$32.45	\$3,504.60	\$42.00	\$4,536.00
46	Grasses	EA	271	\$24.50	\$6,639.50	\$26.00	\$7,046.00	\$30.00	\$8,130.00
47	Gateway Sign	LS	1	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$9,060.00	\$9,060.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
48	Topsoil 6"	CY	35	\$42.00	\$1,470.00	\$44.50	\$1,557.50	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
	Base Bid Total:				\$299,065.37*		\$342,847.25		\$459,920.00

^{*}corrected figure